
      

United States Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Avenue, 
S.W. - Room 3522 

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. 

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239 

Washington, DC 20036 

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Bid invitation Overview 

Information 
Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0362-0001 
Bid invitation number: 2000008556 
Purchasing Group: AMS-Domestic 

Bid Timezone: Central Time 
Start Date: 05/19/2022 13:00:00 
Offer Due Date : 06/07/2022 13:00:00 

Opening date: 06/07/2022 13:00:00 

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information: 

Tendering text - Header : 
Please read all solicitation documents. 



      Page 2 / 6 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0362-0001 

Bid invitation number: 2000008556 

Certification Questions : 
Please answer all Bid Certification Questions. Please utilize the attached Bid Certification Questions 
document when answering. 

See attached documents: 

1 . Bid Certification Questions

 2 . Master Solicitation for Commodity Procurement-Domestic Programs

 3 . RICE Products COMMODITY REQUIREMENTS Document

 4 . Tender TExt 

Attributes : 

1. System for Award Management (SAM). 
2. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation. 

3. Amendment to Solicitation. 

4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation 
opening: 

Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED 

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED 

- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS 

5. Brand name and pack size 

6. Supplier Agreements: 

Permitted values: - YES 

- NO 

- N/A 

6a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements 

Permitted values: - YES 

- NO 

- NOT APPLICABLE 

7. Commodity Specifications 

8. Offeror Contact information 

8a. Emergency Point of Contact 

Bid invitation Item details 
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 



      

  

   

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 3 / 6 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0362-0001 

Bid invitation number: 2000008556 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

10 RICE, GRAIN 

20 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25 LB 

30 COMMERCE CA 

40 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 90040 LB 

LB 42,000.000 

50 DIXON CA 

60 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25 

LB

 08/01/2022-08/15/2022 95620 

42,000.000 

LB 

70 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25 

LB

80 ONTARIO CA 

09/01/2022-09/15/2022 95620 

42,000.000 

LB 

90 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25 

LB

 08/01/2022-08/15/2022 91761 

42,000.000 

LB 

100 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25 

LB

110 POMONA CA 

09/01/2022-09/15/2022 91761 

42,000.000 

LB 

120 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25 

LB

 08/01/2022-08/15/2022 91767 

42,000.000 

LB 

130 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25 

LB

140 SACRAMENTO CA 

09/16/2022-09/30/2022 91767 

42,000.000 

LB 

150 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25 

LB

160 JACKSONVILLE FL 

08/01/2022-08/15/2022 95814 

84,000.000 

LB 

170 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25 

LB

180 PLANT CITY FL 

09/01/2022-09/15/2022 32254 

42,000.000 

LB 

190 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25 

LB

200 BATON ROUGE LA 

08/01/2022-08/15/2022 33563 

42,000.000 

LB 

210 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25 

LB

 08/01/2022-08/15/2022 70806 

84,000.000 

LB 

220 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25 

LB

 08/16/2022-08/31/2022 70806 

42,000.000 

LB 

230 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25 

LB

240 ST MARTINVILLE LA 

09/16/2022-09/30/2022 70806 

42,000.000 

LB 

250 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 70582 LB 



      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 4 / 6 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0362-0001 

Bid invitation number: 2000008556 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

LB 

42,000.000 

260 MINNEAPOLIS MN 

270 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 55411 LB 

LB 42,000.000 

280 NEWPORT MN 

290 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/16/2022-08/31/2022 55055 LB 

LB 42,000.000 

300 CLACKAMAS OR 

310 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 97015 LB 

LB 42,000.000 

320 MEMPHIS TN 

330 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/16/2022-08/31/2022 38112 LB 

LB 42,000.000 

340 AUSTIN TX 

350 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/16/2022-08/31/2022 78704 LB 

LB 42,000.000 

360 HOUSTON TX 

370 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/16/2022-08/31/2022 77055 LB 

LB 42,000.000 

380 LOT: 198406453 CLEARFIELD UT / OGDEN ... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 198406453 CLEARFIELD UT / OGDEN UT / 

390 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 84016 LB 

LB 21,000.000 

400 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 84401 LB 

LB 10,500.000 

410 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 84404 LB 

LB 10,500.000 

420 LOT: 550551385 HOUSTON TX 

430 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  09/01/2022-09/15/2022 77095 LB 

LB 24,175.000 

440 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  09/01/2022-09/15/2022 77095 LB 

LB 17,825.000 

450 LOT: 550869565 ALGONA WA / SPOKANE VA... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 550869565 ALGONA WA / SPOKANE VALLEY WA / 

460 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 98001 LB 

LB 21,000.000 

470 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 99216 LB 



      

      

      

      

      

      

Page 5 / 6 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0362-0001 

Bid invitation number: 2000008556 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

LB 

21,000.000 

480 LOT: 623508205 COMMERCE CA / POMONA CA / 

490 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 90040 LB 

LB 12,575.000 

500 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 91767 LB 

LB 29,425.000 

510 LOT: 786713618 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISO... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 786713618 EAU CLAIRE WI / MADISON WI / 

520 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 54703 LB 

LB 20,150.000 

530 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/01/2022-08/15/2022 53716 LB 

LB 21,850.000 

540 LOT: 988201188 CLACKAMAS OR / ALGONA ... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 988201188 CLACKAMAS OR / ALGONA WA / 

550 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  09/01/2022-09/15/2022 97015 LB 

LB 22,400.000 

560 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  09/01/2022-09/15/2022 98001 LB 

LB 19,600.000 

570 LOT: 2300000738 AUSTIN TX / DENTON TX... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 2300000738 AUSTIN TX / DENTON TX / HOUSTON 
TX / 

580 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/16/2022-08/31/2022 78744 LB 

LB 10,500.000 

590 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/16/2022-08/31/2022 76207 LB 

LB 19,000.000 

600 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/16/2022-08/31/2022 77095 LB 

LB 12,500.000 

610 LOT: 2300000741 DENTON TX / HOUSTON T... 

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 2300000741 DENTON TX / HOUSTON TX / SAN 
ANTONIO TX / 

620 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/16/2022-08/31/2022 76207 LB 

LB 16,500.000 

630 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/16/2022-08/31/2022 77095 LB 

LB 15,000.000 

640 101031 RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25  08/16/2022-08/31/2022 78227 LB 

LB 10,500.000 

Total Quantity for RICE BRN US#1 LONG PARBOILED BAG-25 LB 



      Page 6 / 6 

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0362-0001 

Bid invitation number: 2000008556 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

LB 
1,260,000.00 

0 

Total Quantity for Invitation LB 

1,260,000.00 

0 

Amendment Details 

Amendment : 12-3J14-22-B-0362-0001 Date : 05/19/2022 

Action Item Material Description Type 

Field Old Value New Value UOM 

See comments in the amendment header text for specific details. 


